Annual Report and Accounts 2023

1 February 2024

TSB Bank plc (the 'Company') announces that, in accordance with Listing Rule 17.3.1, a copy of the Annual Report and Accounts for the year ended 31 December 2023 ('Annual Report and Accounts 2023') will be submitted to the National Storage Mechanism and will shortly be available for inspection at:

https://data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism

The Annual Report and Accounts 2023 is also available to view at:

www.tsb.co.uk/tsb-bank-ara-2023.pdf

Keith Hawkins Company Secretary TSB Bank plc

Mobile: +44 (0)7495 288126

For further information please contact:

Media
George Gordon
Communications and Corporate Affairs Director

Phone: +44 (0)7825 680197

E-mail: george.gordon@tsb.co.uk

Supreet Thomas

Head of Communications Mobile: +44 (0)7519 502123 Email: supreet.thomas@tsb.co.uk

Disclaimer: Neither the contents of the Company's website nor the contents of any website accessible from hyperlinks on the Company's website (or any other website) is incorporated into, or forms part of, this announcement.